



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(OS) 41/2025 & CM APPL. 43682/2025 (Stay)

SANJEEV SONI AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. JK Bhola, Mr. Siddhant
Saraswat, Ms. Muskan Bhola,
Mr. Jasjeet singh Marwaha &
Ms. Kimmi Brara, Advs.
Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Mr. Mandeep
Singh, Mr. Rishabh Soni & Ms.
Srishti Jain, Advs. with P1 and
P2 in person.

versus

KAMLA KAPUR AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Y.R. Sharma & Mr. Yash
Pal Chopra, Advs. for R-
1,7,8,13 to 15.
Mr. Shiven Khurana, Adv. for
R-2 (a).
Mr. Thakur Sumit & Mohd
Afaque, Advs. for R-3 & 4.
Mr. Nishit Kush, Mr Siddharth
Sikri, Ms Kirti Singh, Mr
Jagdish Sagar & Mr Sanjeev B
Sinha, Advs. for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

**ORDER
04.08.2025**

%



1. An execution petition of the Impugned Judgement/ Decree dated 13.05.2025 has been preferred before the learned Single Judge. Learned counsel appearing for the parties are *ad idem* that a joint request shall be made before the learned Single Judge for seeking an adjournment of the matter on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 11.08.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 4, 2025/ v