



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 41/2025 & CMAPPL.43682/2025**

SANJEEV SONI AND ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Mr. Mandeep Singh, Ms. Srishti, Ms Mridula, Advs.

versus

KAMLA KAPUR AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit, Mr. Aryan, Advs. for R-3.
Mr. Shiven Khurana, Advocate for R-7.
Mr. YR Sharma, Advocate for R-1,7,8 and 13 to 15

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 prays for some time to seek instructions from the Legal Heirs of Respondent no. 1 in the matter.
2. On his request, list on 15.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 16, 2026/neha/ka