



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 41/2025 & CM APPL. 43682/2025, CM APPL. 16669/2026,**
CM APPL. 40784/2026

SANJEEV SONI AND ANR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

KAMLA KAPUR AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

1. The matter was called out. However, in view of the call for abstention from work by the Delhi High Court Bar Association today, none appeared on behalf of the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date already fixed i.e., 16.10.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 15, 2026/r/ht